

Docket No. 53263USA5A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT KEUN 101 106639 EET	
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Submission Type: 7-J9-99	Conveyance Type:
Mew	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation):	
Document ID#	□ Others
Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame # Frame #	Other:
Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Imation Corp. 07/13/1999	
a corporation of Delaware	Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company
a corporation of Delaware	P.O. Box 33427
	St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes ☐ No	
Application number or patent number:	
This document is being filed with a new patent application on	
This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent: 08/943,638	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert W. Sprague, Phone Number: 651-733-4247	
Office of Intellectual Property Counsel	
3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427	
St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Number of Properties:	umban af a war with the standard of
Fee Amount:	umber of properties involved 1
'	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) X \$40.00	
Method of Payment:	Damasia Assaulta Nr. 12 2722 - 640 00
, — ,	Deposit Account No. $13-3723$ = \$40.00
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
UNE	
700	
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Robert W. Sprague	T 1 15 1000
	July 15, 1999
Printed Name of Attorney Signature	Date
Pages:	
Total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

q:\(\text{3mipco forms and samples\assignment recordation cover sheet.doc 4/28/99}\)

07/30/1999 BNGUYEN 00000177 133723 08943638

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010127 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

Imation Corp., by virtue of the assignment recorded at reel 9619, frame 0184, recorded on December 4, 1998, from the inventors to Imation Corp. and Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, is the co-owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application described as:

Serial Number: 08/943,638 Filing Date: 08/943,638

Title: Fluorochemical Treatments to Provide Low-Energy

Surfaces

Inventor(s): John F. Kistner and Thomas M. Milbourn

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Imation Corp. has agreed to assign, and hereby does assign, to Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patent Application, the invention claimed therein, any division or continuation of said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Imation Corp. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Imation Corp. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications to the said Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Imation Corp.

By

William D. Bauer

Director of Intellectual Property and Assistant Secretary

Date

PATENT REEL: 010127 FRAME: 0678